Durham County Council Freedom of Information Act 2000 Information request



Reference Number:	FOI20175990HA	Date: 210917
Date Received:	Date: 130917	
You Requested:	Requestor: H Abraham	

Under FOI I request a breakdown by the council of information for the current Wembley Area Easington Colliery Landlord's Selective Licencing Area, of

- (1) (a) the average length of time and (b) the maximum length of time taken by the Council to complete selective licencing checks on prospective tenants in the Wembley Area Easington Colliery selective licencing area, for each of the last 3 years for which data are available
- (2) any survey information held by the Council on the level of satisfaction of (a) private landlords and (b) tenants in the Wembley Area Easington Colliery selective licencing area with how the council runs this selective licencing programme, for each of the last 3 years for which data are available.

Our Response:

1.a) and b) -

year	average no. of days	maximum days taken
2014/15	8	17
2015/16	7	17
2016/17	11	34

2.a) and b) - Under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 we do not hold this information.

Attachments: not applicable

Exemptions Applied: not applicable

The Public Interest Test: not applicable

Review Procedure

I hope that this information is of assistance. However, if you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please contact: The Information Management Team Tel:03000268034 Email: tol:0600268034 Email: tol:0600268034 Email: tol:06002688034 Email: tol:06002688034 Emailto: tol:0600268034 Emailto: tol:0600268034 Emailto: tol:0600268034 Emailto: tol:0600268034 Emailto: to

After you have exhausted our internal appeals procedure, you also have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at: Telephone: 01625 545 745 Email: casework@ico.org.uk

Julie Hodgson Freedom of Information and Data Protection Officer Information Management Team Durham County Council